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California Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 29%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 64%
NOtSUIE ..o 7%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?

JOE BIEN ... 67%
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 29%
NOESUIE ... 3%

Overall, do you strongly approve, somewhat
approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly
disapprove of Governor Gavin Newsom’s
handling of the Coronavirus emergency?

Strongly approve ............ccccccoeviiiiiiiiiieiiinns 56%
Somewhat approve.............ccccocccviiiiieiiinns 27%
Somewhat disapprove ............ccccceeeiieiinnns 8%
Strongly disapprove............c.cccccvviiiiiiiinnns 5%
NOtSUIE ..o 5%

Have you recently experienced coronavirus-
like symptoms such as fevers, dry cough, or
shortness of breath, or not?

YOS ..o 5%
NO ..o 93%
NOESUIE ... 3%

Do you personally know someone that’s been
infected with the coronavirus, or not?

YOS .. 9%
NO ..o 88%
NOESUIE ... 3%

Q6

Q7
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How long do you think it will take before
normal life returns in California: 2 weeks, 1
month, 2 months, 3 months, longer than 3
months, or do you think normal life will never
return in California?

2 WEEKS....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5%
TMONtR ... 19%
2MONERAS .....ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 22%
S MONERAS ..o 21%
Longer than 3 months............ccccccccccnnnnnnnn. 27%
Normal life will never return........................... 6%

Some people have argued that we should
allow the coronavirus to kill the most
vulnerable 1 to 2% Americans, many of which
are elderly, so we can reopen the economy
sooner than we otherwise would. Do you
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly disagree with that
sentiment?

Strongly agree............ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 1%
Somewhat agree ............ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 7%
Somewhat disagree...............ccoeoiiiiiiinnn. 13%
Strongly disagree..............ccccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 74%
NOESUIE ... 6%

Who would you prefer to shelter-in-place with:
Your spouse or significant other, or, your pet?

Spouse or significant other............................ 65%
PEt oo 13%
Don't have a spouse or pet...........ccccccccenn.... 13%
NOESUIE ... 8%
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Q9 Do you think your neighbors are taking the
coronavirus crisis very seriously, somewhat
seriously, not very seriously, or not seriously at

all?
Very Seriously ..........ccooiieeiieiiiiiiiieee 61%
Somewhat Seriously..............cccccevveiiiaiiannns 30%
Not very seriously ..............ccceeeiiiiiiieeiiiaannn... 7%
Not seriously at all ...............cccccooiieiiiiiain... 2%
Q10 Since the coronavirus emergency, do you
strongly trust, somewhat trust, somewhat
distrust, or strongly distrust the state of
California’s government during times of
disaster?
Strongly trust...........oooceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 46%
Somewhat frust..............coooeiiiiiiiie 31%
Somewhat distrust...............cccoeeeeiiiiiieee. 10%
Strongly diStrust...........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 8%
NOE SUIE ... 4%
Q11 Since the coronavirus emergency, do you
strongly trust, somewhat trust, somewhat
distrust, or strongly distrust the federal
government during times of disaster?
Strongly trust.........c.ooocceeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 15%
Somewhat frust.............coooeiiiiiiii 29%
Somewhat distrust...............cccoeeeeiiieiieeen 24%
Strongly diStrust...........ccceveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeies 27%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

Q12 In thinking about tax policy in California, do
you support or oppose higher property taxes on
business property, including businesses in
malls, retail stores, and other companies
impacted by closures due to the coronavirus,
to generate $6 billion to $11 billion in new
revenue for public schools, community college,
and local government?

SUPPOIT .. 25%
OPPOSE ... 4%
NOtSUIE ..o 21%

March 28-29, 2020

Survey of 962 California voters

Q13 Some say California needs to raise taxes to
fund services and relief efforts around
coronavirus, and to shore up the state’s
finances hurt by the economic crisis. Others
say California doesn’t need to raise taxes right
now, because it would hurt consumers,
taxpayers, and the economy as we try to
recover. Which comes closer to your point of
view?

Think California needs to raise taxes to fund
services and relief efforts around

coronavirus, and to shore up the state’s

finances hurt by the economic crisis.............. 1%
Think California doesn’t need to raise taxes

right now, because it would hurt consumers,
taxpayers, and the economy as we try to

L1001V = 80%

NOESUIE ... 8%

Q14 How do you think we should best address the
housing shortage in California: Keep the
affordable housing we have and incentivize
builders for more affordable housing, or ease
restrictions on market rate housing to increase
the overall supply of homes?

Think we should keep the affordable housing
we have and incentivize builders for more
affordable housing .............ccccccvvveeeeeeennennnn... 4
Think we should ease restrictions on market
rate housing to increase the overall supply of

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q15 Would you strongly support, somewhat Q19
support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose
a statewide measure that would place a new
tax on plastics? This measure would ban
polystyrene container use by any food vendor,
require all single-use plastic containers be
reusable or compostable, and would institute a
new tax on single-use plastic packaging that
would raise several billion dollars a year.

Strongly agree............ccccccviiiiiiiiiiiieees 35%
Somewhat agree ............ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiii, 20% Q20
Somewhat disagree...............ccoccviiiiiiinnn. 15%
Strongly disagree..............ccccccouiiiiiiiiiiinnns 20%
NOtSUIE ..o 10%
Q16 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Q21

Hillary Clinton, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieee 29%
Hillary Clinton...........ccoocoviiiiiiiiiiee s 61%
Someone else / Did not vote......................... 10%
Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOM@N ... 53%
Man.......ccccociiiiiiii 47%

Q18 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press

3.
Democrat ...........cccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 59%
Republican ............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 24%
Independent .............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiii 18%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If Asian, press 3. If African-American,
press 4. If other, press 5.

Hispanic or Latino ...............cccceeiiiiiiiieiiaaann.n. 23%
WHAIEE ..o 53%
ASIBN ... 9%
African-American ............cccccccoouviiiieiieeennnns 9%
OFREI ..o 7%

If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18E0 45 26%
BB 80 65 43%
OIdEr than 65 ..., 32%

What is your primary source for your political
news: local television news like NBC, ABC, or
CBS; national cable news like CNN or
MSNBC; Fox News, radio, newspapers, social
media, or something else?

Local television news like NBC, ABC, or CBS 28%

National cable news like CNN or MSNBC....... 28%
FOXNEWS.......cccovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 12%
RAIO ... 6%
NEeWSPaPEers ........oouuiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 7%
Social media.............ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 5%
Something else...........ccccociiiiiiiiiiiis 8%
NOESUIE ..o 5%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988 . | .
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trump Approval
Approve| 29%  88% 4% 17%
Disapprove| 64% 7% 90% 63%
Not sure| 7% 4% 6% 20%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 67% 12%  94% 60%
Donald Trump| 29%  87% 4% 16%
Not sure| 3% 0% 2% 24%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Newsom Coronavirus

Approval
Strongly approve| 56%  22% 73% 48%
Somewhat approve| 27%  43% 20% 24%
Somewhat disapprove| 8% 16% 2% 18%
Strongly disapprove| 5% 15% 0% -
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 9%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Coronavirus
Symptoms Yes / No

Yes| 5% 4% 6% 5%

No| 93% 93% 92% 92%

Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 4%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Know Someone
Infected Yes / No

Yes| 9% 9% 10% 7%
No| 88% 86%  88% 88%
Not sure| 3% 5% 2% 5%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
How Long Before
California Returns To
Normal
2weeks| 5% 11% 3% 1%
1month| 19%  25% 15% 25%
2months| 22%  27% 19% 31%
3months| 21% 15%  25% 11%
Longer than 3 months| 27% 14% 33% 27%
Normal life will never| 6% 7% 5% 4%
return
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Allow Coronavirus To
Kill Most Vulnerable
For Economy Strongly
| Somewhat Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 1% 3% 0% 2%
Somewhat agree| 7% 6% 8% 2%
Somewhat disagree| 13% 15% 13% 7%
Strongly disagree| 74%  66% 76% 78%
Not sure| 6% 10% 3% 1%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Prefer To Shelter In
Place With Significant

Other / Pet
Spouse or significant| 65%  69% 63% 67%
other
Pet| 13% 10% 16% 6%
Don't have a spouse or| 13% 7% 16% 14%
pet
Not sure| 8% 13% 5% 13%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Neighbors Taking
Coronovirus Very /
SOmewhat / Not At All

Seriously
Very seriously| 61%  56% 65% 54%
Somewhat seriously| 30%  34% 29% 28%
Not very seriously| 7% 8% 5% 15%
Not seriously at all| 2% 2% 1% 3%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Level Of Trust In CA
Government During

Disaster
Strongly trust| 46% 17% 61% 38%
Somewhat trust| 31%  26% 33% 34%
Somewhat distrust| 10%  28% 2% 1%
Strongly distrust| 8% 21% 2% 10%
Not sure| 4% 8% 2% 6%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Level Of Trust In
Federal Government
During Disaster

Strongly trust| 15%  33% 6% 15%
Somewhat trust| 29%  49% 21% 28%
Somewhat distrust| 24% 10% 32% 20%
Strongly distrust| 27% 4% 38% 27%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 10%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Raise Business
PropertyTaxes To
Generate Revenue For
Local Schools And
Government Support /

Oppose
Support| 25%  12%  33% 18%
Oppose| 54%  78% 41% 64%
Not sure| 21% 9% 26% 18%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Think California
Should / Should Not
Raise Taxes

Think California needs| 11% 4% 16% 5%

to raise taxes to fund
services and relief eff-
orts around coronavir-
us, and to shore up the
state’s finances hurt...

Think California does-| 80% 93% 75% 79%
n’t need to raise taxes
right now, because it
~vould hurt consumers,
taxpayers, and the ec-
onomy as we try torr...

Not sure| 8% 4% 10% 16%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Address Housing
Shortage By
Incentivizing Builders /
Ease Restrictions

Think we should keep| 43%  32% 49% 37%
the affordable housing
we have and
incentivize builders for
more affordable
housing

Think we should ease| 26% 36% 21% 29%
restrictions on market
rate housing to
increase the overall
supply of homes

Not sure| 31%  32% 31% 34%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

New Tax On Plastics
Strongly / Somewhat
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 35% 9% 47% 34%
Somewhat agree| 20% 17% 22% 15%
Somewhat disagree| 15% 18% 15% 12%
Strongly disagree| 20%  46% 8% 23%
Not sure| 10%  10% 9% 15%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump Approval
Approve| 29% 27% 32%

Disapprove| 64% 66% 61%

Not sure| 7% 7% 7%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 67% 70% 64%

Donald Trump| 29% 27% 32%

Not sure| 3% 3% 4%

March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Newsom Coronavirus
Approval

Strongly approve| 56% 59% 53%
Somewhat approve| 27% 27% 27%
Somewhat disapprove| 8% 6% 9%

Strongly disapprove| 5% 4% 6%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Coronavirus
Symptoms Yes / No

Yes| 5% 6% 3%
No| 93% 91% 94%
Not sure| 3% 2% 3%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Know Someone
Infected Yes / No

Yes| 9% 12% 6%
No| 88% 87% 89%
Not sure| 3% 1% 5%

March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

How Long Before
California Returns To
Normal

2 weeks| 5% 4% 6%

1 month| 19% 15% 24%

2 months| 22% 21% 23%

3 months| 21% 24% 18%

Longer than 3 months| 27% 32% 21%

Normal life will never| 6% 4% 8%
return

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Allow Coronavirus To
Kill Most Vulnerable
For Economy Strongly
| Somewhat Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 1% 1% 2%
Somewhat agree| 7% 6% 7%
Somewhat disagree| 13% 12% 14%
Strongly disagree| 74% 77% 70%
Not sure| 6% 4% 7%

March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Prefer To Shelter In
Place With Significant
Other / Pet

Spouse or significant| 65% 64% 66%
other

Pet| 13% 14% 12%

Don't have a spouse or| 13% 16% 11%
pet

Not sure| 8% 6% 11%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Neighbors Taking
Coronovirus Very /
SOmewhat / Not At All
Seriously

Very seriously | 61% 65% 57%
Somewhat seriously | 30% 28% 33%

Not very seriously| 7% 6% 9%
Not seriously at all| 2% 1% 2%

March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Level Of Trust In CA
Government During
Disaster

Strongly trust| 46% 49% 43%
Somewhat trust| 31% 31% 31%
Somewhat distrust| 10% 10% 11%
Strongly distrust| 8% 7% 10%
Not sure| 4% 3% 6%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Level Of Trust In
Federal Government
During Disaster

Strongly trust| 15% 13% 17%
Somewhat trust| 29% 28% 31%
Somewhat distrust| 24% 25% 24%
Strongly distrust| 27% 30% 24%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%

March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Raise Business
PropertyTaxes To
Generate Revenue For
Local Schools And
Government Support /
Oppose

Support| 25% 23% 28%
Oppose| 54% 53% 55%
Not sure| 21% 24% 17%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Think California
Should / Should Not
Raise Taxes

Think California needs| 11% 9% 14%

to raise taxes to fund
services and relief eff-
orts around coronavir-
us, and to shore up the
state’s finances hurt...

Think California does-| 80% 81% 79%
n’t need to raise taxes
right now, because it
~vould hurt consumers,
taxpayers, and the ec-
onomy as we try torr...

Not sure| 8% 10% 7%

March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Address Housing
Shortage By
Incentivizing Builders /
Ease Restrictions

Think we should keep| 43% 44% 42%
the affordable housing
we have and
incentivize builders for
more affordable
housing

Think we should ease| 26% 19% 33%
restrictions on market
rate housing to
increase the overall
supply of homes

Not sure| 31% 37% 25%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

New Tax On Plastics
Strongly / Somewhat
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 35% 38% 32%
Somewhat agree| 20% 20% 20%
Somewhat disagree| 15% 15% 16%
Strongly disagree| 20% 16% 24%
Not sure| 10% 10% 9%

March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trump Approval
Approve| 29% 9% 75% 37%
Disapprove| 64% 84% 22% 51%
Not sure| 7% 7% 3% 12%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 67% 88% 25% 55%
Donald Trump| 29% 10% 74% 34%
Not sure| 3% 2% 1% 1%

Party
Base [Democrat|Republican|Independent
Newsom Coronavirus
Approval
Strongly approve| 56% 69% 33% 44%
Somewhat approve| 27% 21% 39% 31%
Somewhat disapprove| 8% 3% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove| 5% 2% 9% 8%
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 3%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Coronavirus
Symptoms Yes / No

Yes| 5% 5% 4% 6%

No| 93% 93% 94% 90%

Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 4%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Know Someone
Infected Yes / No

Yes| 9% 10% 6% 12%
No| 88% 88% 88% 84%
Not sure| 3% 2% 5% 4%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
How Long Before
California Returns To
Normal
2 weeks| 5% 3% 10% 5%
1 month| 19% 14% 27% 25%
2 months| 22% 20% 30% 19%
3 months| 21% 23% 18% 19%
Longer than 3 months| 27% 33% 14% 24%
Normal life will never| 6% 7% 2% 7%
return
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Allow Coronavirus To
Kill Most Vulnerable
For Economy Strongly
| Somewhat Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 1% 1% 4% 0%
Somewhat agree| 7% 7% 8% 3%
Somewhat disagree| 13% 13% 13% 10%
Strongly disagree| 74% 75% 63% 83%
Not sure| 6% 4% 12% 3%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Prefer To Shelter In
Place With Significant
Other / Pet
Spouse or significant| 65% 66% 60% 68%
other
Pet| 13% 13% 17% 10%
Don't have a spouse or| 13% 14% 9% 15%
pet
Not sure| 8% 7% 14% 7%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Neighbors Taking
Coronovirus Very /
SOmewhat / Not At All

Seriously
Very seriously | 61% 62% 57% 64%
Somewhat seriously | 30% 29% 34% 27%
Not very seriously| 7% 7% 7% 7%
Not seriously at all| 2% 2% 2% 2%

Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Level Of Trust In CA
Government During
Disaster
Strongly trust| 46% 56% 24% 38%
Somewhat trust| 31% 31% 32% 28%
Somewhat distrust| 10% 3% 27% 14%
Strongly distrust| 8% 5% 1% 16%
Not sure| 4% 4% 5% 5%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Level Of Trust In
Federal Government
During Disaster

Strongly trust| 15% 8% 34% 16%
Somewhat trust| 29% 23% 45% 30%
Somewhat distrust| 24% 31% 9% 23%
Strongly distrust| 27% 35% 8% 26%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 5%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Raise Business
PropertyTaxes To
Generate Revenue For
Local Schools And
Government Support /

Oppose
Support| 25% 33% 11% 17%
Oppose| 54% 42% 74% 70%
Not sure| 21% 25% 14% 13%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Think California
Should / Should Not
Raise Taxes

Think California needs| 11%

to raise taxes to fund
services and relief eff-
orts around coronavir-
us, and to shore up the

state’s finances hurt...

Think California does-| 80%
n’t need to raise taxes
right now, because it
~vould hurt consumers,
taxpayers, and the ec-

onomy as we try tor...

Not sure| 8%

15% 6% 3%

77% 87% 83%

8% 7% 14%

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Address Housing
Shortage By
Incentivizing Builders /
Ease Restrictions

Think we should keep| 43%
the affordable housing
we have and
incentivize builders for
more affordable

housing

Think we should ease| 26%
restrictions on market
rate housing to
increase the overall

supply of homes

Not sure| 31%

47% 36% 38%

22% 32% 30%

31% 32% 32%

March 28-29, 2020

survey of 962 California voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

New Tax On Plastics
Strongly / Somewhat
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 35% 41% 20% 33%
Somewhat agree| 20% 20% 20% 21%
Somewhat disagree| 15% 16% 18% 1%
Strongly disagree| 20% 1% 36% 29%
Not sure| 10% 12% 6% 6%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian |American |Other
Trump Approval
Approve| 29% 17% 42% 22% 6% 1%
Disapprove| 64% 72% 54% 62% 91% 79%
Not sure| 7% 10% 4% 17% 3% 10%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian |American |Other
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 67% 76% 57% 74% 92% 79%
Donald Trump| 29% 18% 42% 22% 6% 12%
Not sure| 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 9%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Newsom Coronavirus

Approval
Strongly approve| 56% 64% 46% 73% 72% 61%
Somewhat approve| 27% 20% 35% 17% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove| 8% 7% 9% 7% 4% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 5% 3% 7% - 3% 4%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 3% 8% 12%
Race

Hispanic African-

Base |or Latino|White | Asian |American |Other

Coronavirus
Symptoms Yes / No

Yes| 5% 2% 8% - - 6%
No| 93% 97% 90% 92% 100% 87%
Not sure| 3% 1% 2% 8% - 7%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Know Someone
Infected Yes / No

Yes| 9% 1% 11% - 8% 3%
No| 88% 88% 84% 98% 91% 93%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other
How Long Before
California Returns To
Normal
2 weeks| 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% 13%
1 month| 19% 26% 17% 15% 20% 16%
2 months| 22% 18% 26% 5% 31% 17%
3 months| 21% 19% 23% 24% 1% 15%
Longer than 3 months| 27% 26% 24% 42% 26% 38%
Normal life will never| 6% 4% 6% 8% 8% 1%
return
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Allow Coronavirus To
Kill Most Vulnerable
For Economy Strongly
| Somewhat Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 1% 1% 2% - - -
Somewhat agree| 7% 1% 5% - 8% 12%
Somewhat disagree| 13% 17% 10% 30% 7% 4%
Strongly disagree| 74% 64% 80% 52% 76% 83%
Not sure| 6% 8% 3% 18% 9% 1%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Prefer To Shelter In
Place With Significant

Other / Pet
Spouse or significant| 65% 75% 63% 47% 72% 58%
other
Pet| 13% 14% 16% 3% 4% 9%
Don't have a spouse or| 13% 7% 12% 37% 19% 9%
pet
Not sure| 8% 4% 8% 12% 5% 24%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base | or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Neighbors Taking
Coronovirus Very /
SOmewhat / Not At All

Seriously
Very seriously| 61% 58% 61% 69% 64% 64%
Somewhat seriously | 30% 34% 30% 24% 31% 19%
Not very seriously| 7% % 7% 5% 5% 15%
Not seriously at all| 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Level Of Trust In CA
Government During

Disaster
Strongly trust| 46% 53% 39% 44% 67% 63%
Somewhat trust| 31% 27% 35% 29% 24% 17%
Somewhat distrust| 10% 4% 14% 7% 5% 11%
Strongly distrust| 8% 9% 8% 7% 4% 8%
Not sure| 4% 7% 3% 12% 1% 1%
Race

Hispanic African-

Base |or Latino|White | Asian |American |Other

Level Of Trust In
Federal Government
During Disaster

Strongly trust| 15% 1% 18% 16% 4% 15%
Somewhat trust| 29% 29% 31% 41% 18% 15%
Somewhat distrust| 24% 31% 21% 22% 24% 41%
Strongly distrust| 27% 24% 28% 18% 48% 22%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 7%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Raise Business
PropertyTaxes To
Generate Revenue For
Local Schools And
Government Support /

Oppose
Support| 25% 32% 24% 33% 20% 13%
Oppose| 54% 47% 57% 50% 48% 73%
Not sure| 21% 22% 20% 17% 31% 15%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian |American |Other

Think California
Should / Should Not
Raise Taxes

Think California needs| 11% 5% 1% 28% 9% 9%

to raise taxes to fund
services and relief eff-
orts around coronavir-
us, and to shore up the
state’s finances hurt...

Think California does-| 80% 90% 81% 49% 80% 85%
n’t need to raise taxes
right now, because it
~vould hurt consumers,
taxpayers, and the ec-
onomy as we try tor...

Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 23% 1% 5%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Address Housing
Shortage By
Incentivizing Builders /
Ease Restrictions

Think we should keep| 43% 50% 43% 26% 40% 51%
the affordable housing
we have and
incentivize builders for
more affordable
housing

Think we should ease| 26% 24% 28% 27% 18% 22%
restrictions on market
rate housing to
increase the overall
supply of homes

Not sure| 31% 27% 29% 47% 42% 27%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base | or Latino |White | Asian|American |Other

New Tax On Plastics
Strongly / Somewhat
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 35% 33% 36% 47% 27% 29%
Somewhat agree| 20% 18% 21% 8% 27% 25%
Somewhat disagree| 15% 21% 14% 5% 16% 19%
Strongly disagree| 20% 18% 23% 7% 22% 16%
Not sure| 10% 10% 6% 34% 7% 1%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump Approval
Approve| 29% 33% 27% 29%

Disapprove| 64% 59% 67% 64%

Notsure| 7% 8% 6% 7%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 67% 59% 70% 70%

Donald Trump| 29% 35% 27% 27%
Notsure| 3% 5% 3% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Newsom Coronavirus
Approval

Strongly approve| 56% 43% 60% 61%
Somewhat approve| 27% 34% 24% 25%
Somewhat disapprove| 8% 9% 7% 7%

Strongly disapprove| 5% 5% 6% 4%
Not sure| 5% 10% 3% 3%

March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Coronavirus
Symptoms Yes / No

Yes| 5% 5% 7% 2%
No| 93% 93% 92% 94%
Notsure| 3% 2% 2% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Know Someone
Infected Yes / No

Yes| 9% 10% 11% 7%
No| 88% 89% 85% 90%
Notsure| 3% 1% 4% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

How Long Before
California Returns To
Normal

2weeks| 5% 6% 6% 3%
1 month| 19% 28% 15% 17%
2 months| 22% 24% 23% 19%
3 months| 21% 10% 22% 27%
Longer than 3 months| 27% 25% 26% 30%

Normal life will never| 6% 6% 7% 3%
return
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Allow Coronavirus To
Kill Most Vulnerable
For Economy Strongly
| Somewhat Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Somewhat agree| 7% 14% 5% 3%
Somewhat disagree| 13% 20% 10% 1%
Strongly disagree| 74% 58% 78% 79%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 6%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Prefer To Shelter In
Place With Significant
Other / Pet

Spouse or significant| 65% 69% 68% 59%
other

Pet| 13% 16% 10% 15%

Don't have a spouse or| 13% 4% 13% 20%
pet

Notsure| 8% 11% 9% 5%

March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Neighbors Taking
Coronovirus Very /
SOmewhat / Not At All
Seriously

Very seriously| 61% 56% 58% 69%
Somewhat seriously| 30% 30% 35% 23%

Not very seriously| 7% 11% 5% 7%
Not seriously atall| 2% 3% 1% 1%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Level Of Trust In CA
Government During
Disaster

Strongly trust| 46% 46% 43% 50%
Somewhat trust| 31% 23% 35% 31%
Somewhat distrust| 10% 15% 8% 10%
Strongly distrust| 8% 13% 8% 5%
Notsure| 4% 3% 6% 4%

March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Level Of Trust In
Federal Government
During Disaster

Strongly trust| 15% 18% 12% 16%
Somewhat trust| 29% 33% 27% 30%
Somewhat distrust| 24% 28% 25% 22%
Strongly distrust| 27% 16% 32% 29%
Notsure| 4% 5% 3% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Raise Business
PropertyTaxes To
Generate Revenue For
Local Schools And
Government Support /

Oppose
Support| 25% 24% 23%  29%
Oppose| 54% 62% 56% 46%
Not sure| 21% 14% 21% 25%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Think California
Should / Should Not
Raise Taxes

Think California needs| 11% 8% 13% 11%

to raise taxes to fund
services and relief eff-
orts around coronavir-
us, and to shore up the
state’s finances hurt...

Think California does-| 80% 90% 78% 7%
n’t need to raise taxes
right now, because it
~vould hurt consumers,
taxpayers, and the ec-
onomy as we try torr...

Notsure| 8% 3% 8% 13%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Address Housing
Shortage By
Incentivizing Builders /
Ease Restrictions

Think we should keep| 43% 44% 41% 45%
the affordable housing
we have and
incentivize builders for
more affordable
housing

Think we should ease| 26% 33% 24% 23%
restrictions on market
rate housing to
increase the overall
supply of homes

Not sure| 31% 23% 35% 32%

March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

New Tax On Plastics
Strongly / Somewhat
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 35% 34% 34% 37%
Somewhat agree| 20% 9% 25% 21%
Somewhat disagree| 15% 23% 10% 18%
Strongly disagree| 20% 25% 22% 14%
Not sure| 10% 8% 9% 1%

Primary News Source
Local television news |National cable news| Fox Social [Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio | Newspapers | media else|sure
Trump Approval
Approve| 29% 22% 1% 79% 57% 20% 24% 47% 18%
Disapprove| 64% 66% 85% 19% 41% 79% 74% 44% 60%
Not sure| 7% 12% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 8% 22%
Primary News Source
Local television news [National cable news| Fox Social|Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio |[Newspapers | media else|sure
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 67% 72% 88% 24% 45% 81% 58% 48% 70%
Donald Trump| 29% 23% 1% 75% 55% 18% 24% 47% 23%
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 18% 4% 6%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Primary News Source
Local television news [National cable news| Fox Social|Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio | Newspapers | media else|sure
Newsom Coronavirus
Approval
Strongly approve| 56% 62% 70% 24% 44% 70%  49% 31% 60%
Somewhat approve| 27% 27% 23% 36% 31% 19% 34% 35% 18%
Somewhat disapprove| 8% 2% 2% 18% 17% 9% 14% 21% 9%
Strongly disapprove| 5% 1% 3% 16% 6% 1% 1% M1% 7%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3% 7% 3% - 2% 2% 6%

Primary News Source
Local television news [National cable news| Fox Social|Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio | Newspapers | media else|sure
Coronavirus
Symptoms Yes / No
Yes| 5% 7% 4% 3% 8% 4% 6% 2% -
No| 93% 92% 95% 92% 91% 95% 94% 90% 80%
Not sure| 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% - 8% 20%

Primary News Source
Local television news [National cable news| Fox Social|Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio | Newspapers | media else|sure
Know Someone
Infected Yes / No
Yes| 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 21% 5% 12% 2%
No| 88% 88% 92% 89% 88% 74%  90% 78% 97%
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% - 2% 6% 5% 10% 1%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Primary News Source
Local television news|National cable news| Fox Social|Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio | Newspapers | media else|sure
How Long Before
California Returns To
Normal
2 weeks| 5% 7% 1% 12% 9% 0% 5% 4% -
1 month| 19% 17% 21% 25% 5% 13% 32% 20% 2%
2 months| 22% 21% 20% 26% 29% 18% 32% 20% 24%
3 months| 21% 19% 26% 13% 28% 26% 12% 19% 22%
Longer than 3 months| 27% 29% 28% 13% 25% 39% 1% 33% 52%
Normal life will never| 6% 7% 3% 11% 3% 4% 8% 3% -
return
Primary News Source
Local television news [National cable news| Fox Social|Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio | Newspapers | media else|sure
Allow Coronavirus To
Kill Most Vulnerable
For Economy Strongly
| Somewhat Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - 4% -
Somewhat agree| 7% 9% 10% 7% 4% 2% 1% - -
Somewhat disagree| 13% 12% 13% 18% 4% 2% 7% 22% 26%
Strongly disagree| 74% 69% 74% 67% 80% 95% 89% 68% 66%
Not sure| 6% 9% 2% 8% 12% - 2% 7% 8%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Primary News Source
Local television news|National cable news| Fox Social|Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio | Newspapers | media else|sure
Prefer To Shelter In
Place With Significant
Other / Pet
Spouse or significant| 65% 59% 63% 71% 72% 69% 85% 67% 49%
other
Pet| 13% 17% 19% 6% 4% 13% 5% 8% 7%
Don't have a spouse or| 13% 15% 1% 13% 13% 17% 7% 10% 44%
pet
Not sure| 8% 10% 7% 10% 11% 1% 3% 15% -
Primary News Source
Local television news [National cable news| Fox Social|Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio | Newspapers | media else|sure
Neighbors Taking
Coronovirus Very /
SOmewhat / Not At All
Seriously
Very seriously| 61% 56% 60% 73% 63% 1% 67% 46% 87%
Somewhat seriously| 30% 32% 33% 18% 32% 26% 21% 44% 11%
Not very seriously| 7% 9% 8% 8% 2% 3% 9% 6% 2%
Not seriously at all| 2% 3% - 1% 3% - 2% 3% -
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Primary News Source
Local television news|National cable news| Fox Social|Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio | Newspapers | media else|sure
Level Of Trust In CA
Government During
Disaster
Strongly trust| 46% 48% 62% 22% 35% 57% 40% 27% 43%
Somewhat trust| 31% 31% 32% 33% 27% 28% 35% 26% 42%
Somewhat distrust| 10% 9% 3% 20% 17% 10% 10% 23% 2%
Strongly distrust| 8% 3% 2% 21% 20% 5% 8% 21% 13%
Not sure| 4% 9% 1% 5% 2% 0% 7% 3% -

Primary News Source
Local television news |National cable news| Fox Social [Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio | Newspapers | media else|sure
Level Of Trust In
Federal Government
During Disaster
Strongly trust| 15% 15% 6% 42% 7% 8% 18% 17% -
Somewhat trust| 29% 29% 24% 43% 48% 27%  24% 21% 38%
Somewhat distrust| 24% 28% 28% 8% 30% 26% 7% 31% 22%
Strongly distrust| 27% 22% 1% 4% 12% 38% 50% 20% 40%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1M1% -
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Primary News Source
Local television news [National cable news| Fox Social|Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio | Newspapers | media else|sure
Raise Business
PropertyTaxes To
Generate Revenue For
Local Schools And
Government Support /
Oppose
Support| 25% 33% 31% 7% 16% 33% 27% 15% 3%
Oppose| 54% 42% 46% 81% 64% 48% 67% 65% 58%
Not sure| 21% 25% 23% 12% 20% 19% 6% 20% 39%

Primary News Source

Local television news [National cable news| Fox Social|Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio |[Newspapers | media else|sure
Think California
Should / Should Not
Raise Taxes
Think California needs| 11% 14% 13% 8% 6% 14% 10% 5% 13%

to raise taxes to fund
services and relief eff-
orts around coronavir-
us, and to shore up the
state’s finances hurt...

Think California does-| 80% 79% 78% 91% 81% 73% 76% 91% 55%
n’t need to raise taxes
right now, because it
~vould hurt consumers,
taxpayers, and the ec-
onomy as we try tor...

Not sure| 8% 7% 9% 2% 13% 13% 14% 4% 33%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Primary News Source

Local television news [National cable news| Fox Social|Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio | Newspapers | media else|sure

Address Housing
Shortage By
Incentivizing Builders /
Ease Restrictions

Think we should keep| 43% 41% 58% 23% 46% 39% 43% 37% 24%
the affordable housing
we have and
incentivize builders for
more affordable
housing

Think we should ease| 26% 26% 18% 40% 18% 27% 47% 21% 12%
restrictions on market
rate housing to
increase the overall
supply of homes

Not sure| 31% 33% 24% 37% 36% 34% 9% 43% 64%

Primary News Source
Local television news [National cable news| Fox Social|Something| Not
Base |like NBC, ABC, or CBS| like CNN or MSNBC |News | Radio |[Newspapers | media else|sure
New Tax On Plastics
Strongly / Somewhat
Agree / Disagree
Strongly agree| 35% 32% 44% 4% 28% 63% 50% 14% 69%
Somewhat agree| 20% 24% 20% 17% 27% 10% 19% 25% 7%
Somewhat disagree| 15% 23% 12% 24% 3% 12% 7% 13% 3%
Strongly disagree| 20% 10% 14% 41% 39% 12% 23% 33% 14%
Not sure| 10% 11% 10% 14% 3% 4% 1% 15% 7%
March 28-29, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 962 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



